

\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 457/2019**

RAM SINGH & ORS Appellants

Through Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Advocate

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

CM APPL. 2069/2020 (Early Hearing)

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The appeal is taken up for hearing today.

FAO 457/2019

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 03.04.2020, *Dasti* in addition.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 20, 2020

'rs'