



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 457/2019, CM APPL. 50207/2019 and CM APPL. 50208/2019**
RAM SINGH & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Mr. Rahul and
Mr. Pushkar, Advocates

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.04.2023**

1. It is noted that on the last date of hearing, the respondents were represented and the learned counsel took time to prepare and address the arguments however, today neither the respondent nor his counsel appears.
2. List on 16.08.2023.
3. In the meantime, notice be issued to respondent No.12 by all permissible modes including *dasti*.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 24, 2023

na