



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 457/2019**

RAM SINGH & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kaliyar and Mr. Akarsh
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **18.03.2024**

CM APPL. 50208/2019—exp.

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

FAO 457/2019, CM APPL. 50207/2019—stay

3. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Re-notify on 22.08.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 18, 2024/ss