



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 457/2019 & CM APPL. 50207/2019**

RAM SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: **Ms. Sneh Somani, Adv.**

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants requests for an accommodation stating that Mr. Deepak Dhingra, advocate, is not available today.
3. No one appeared on behalf of the respondents.
4. Re-notify on 01.09.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 21, 2025/sp/ss