



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 457/2019 & CM APPL. 50207/2019**

RAM SINGH & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Ms. Sneh
Somani and Mr. Prateek, Advocates

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Deepika and Ms. Sonalika,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Mr. *Dhingra*, learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, states that he does not press the present appeal qua restraint on transfer, alienation, or handing over possession to any third party during the pendency of the present proceedings. He, however, prays that, without claiming any special equity, he may be permitted to raise construction, being in actual possession of the suit property.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has been recently engaged and seeks some time to respond to the aforesaid prayer.
3. Renotify on 04.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn