



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 457/2019**

RAM SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Ms. Sneh
Somani and Mr. Prateek, Advocates

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.07.2026

CM APPL. 39618/2026 (for early hearing by the appellants)

Issue notice to the respondents through the counsel, returnable on
22.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 1, 2026

na