



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010455152019

+ **FAO 457/2019 and CM APPL. 50207/2019**

RAM SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pushkar Khatana, Ms. Riya Sardana and
Ms. Sneh Somani, Advocates

versus

AJAD @ ANAND TANWAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

1. None for the respondents.
2. On the appellants filing process fee, issue notice of default and *dasti* to the appellants as well as their counsel, returnable on 29.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 20, 2026

na